SYLVANIA Lamps
LEDlescent™ 8FT T8HO Ballast-Free Lamps
LED566R1   5-21
UL USC
LISTED
Certifications and Listings
 — cULus

packaging and the applications information listed below for
more information.
Ordering Guide
LED 42 T8 XXXX L96 FGP 8 XX BF
LED Wattage
42 = 42 Watts
Lamp Type
T8
Base Type
FA8
R17D
Length
96"
Color/Finish
FGP = Frosted Glass
CRI
8 = 82
Color Temperature
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
50 = 5000K
Lamp Type
Ballast-Free
Ordering Information
Item
Number
Ordering
Abbreviation Length
Lens
Material
Power
(W)
Lamp
Efficacy
Typical
Lumens
(lm) CCT CRI
Life (L70)
Hours
Beam
Angle
(°)
Case
Qty
DLC
Listed
41194 LED42T8FA8L96FGP830BF 8ft Glass 42 126 5300 3000K 82 50,000 220 10 Y
41195 LED42T8FA8L96FGP835BF 8ft Glass 42 126 5300 3500K 82 50,000 220 10 Y
41196 LED42T8FA8L96FGP840BF 8ft Glass 42 129 5400 4000K 82 50,000 220 10 Y
41197 LED42T8FA8L96FGP850BF 8ft Glass 42 131 5500 5000K 82 50,000 220 10 Y
41198 LED42T8R17DL96FGP830BF 8ft Glass 42 126 5300 3000K 82 50,000 220 10 –
41199 LED42T8R17DL96FGP835BF 8ft Glass 42 126 5300 3500K 82 50,000 220 10 –
41200 LED42T8R17DL96FGP840BF 8ft Glass 42 129 5400 4000K 82 50,000 220 10 –
41201 LED42T8R17DL96FGP850BF 8ft Glass 42 131 5500 5000K 82 50,000 220 10 –
Specification Data
Catalog # Type
Project
Comments